
Grant Agreement # MBCRG2022-C20

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT 

1. This Amendment is entered into between the State Agency and the Grant Recipient named
below:
STATE UNIT/AGENCY NAME 

CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF THE SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE, GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF BUSINESS 
AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT     
GRANT RECIPIENT NAME 
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

2. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendment
including exhibits which are by this reference made a part of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT hereto. 
GRANT RECIPIENT 

GRANT RECIPIENT’S NAME 
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

BY (Authorized Signature) 

x. 

DATE SIGNED
 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

ADDRESS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
STATE UNIT/AGENCY NAME 
CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF THE SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE, GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   
BY (Authorized Signature) 

x. 

DATE SIGNED
 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 
Tara Lynn Gray, Director, California Office of the Small Business Advocate 

ADDRESS 
1325 J Street, Suite 1800, Sacramento, CA 95814 

Attachment C



CALIFORNIA MICROBUSINESS COVID-19 RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT SECOND 
AMENDMENT 

 
1. The Office of the Small Business Advocate (“CalOSBA”), a program within the Governor’s 

Office of Business and Economic Development and COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA (the 
“County” and, together with CalOSBA, the “Parties”) are parties to Grant Agreement 
#MBCRG2022-C20 (the “Agreement") dated 1/27/2022.  The Parties mutually agree, to 
further the purpose of the Agreement, as follows. 
 
 Term of Agreement. The period of performance of this AGREEMENT shall be extended 
through June 30, 2023. 
 
Delivery.  All materials, services and/or deliverables required under this AGREEMENT must 
be completed and delivered to CalOSBA on or before June 30, 2023. 
 

2. The parties mutually agree that all other terms in the Agreement remain in full force and 
effect. 

Attachment C




